

In compliance with article 228 of the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October, approving the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act and related provisions, ARIMA REAL ESTATE SOCIMI, S.A. (hereinafter, the "Company") hereby informs the following

SIGNIFICANT EVENT

Equity trading during 1Q 2019: Liquidity Contract

On November 6, 2018 Arima Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. has signed with JB Capital Markets, S.V, S.A.U. a liquidity contract with the aim of improving liquidity and decreasing volatility in the share price. In order to fulfil the information requirements established on the CNMV's communication, Circular 1/2017, regarding Liquidity Contracts, Arima Real Estate publishes the equity trading under the protection of such contract during the 1Q 2019:

- Initial Balance.- 58.130 shares.
- Purchases.- 9.376 shares.
- Sales.- 12.515 shares.
- Final balance in shares.- 54.991 shares.
- Inicial balance in Euro.- €432,905.,04
- Total purchases in Euro.- €86,036.,30
- Total sales in Euro.- €120,093.60

- Expenses.- €228.69
- Final balance in Euro.- €466,733.65

Detail of purchases and sales during the First Quarter 2019 are as follows:

Date	Sales/Purchases	Nº Shares	Shares position	Average price	Cash	Nº operations	Block
2019-01-02	Purchase	500	58,630	9.2	-4,600.00	1	N
2019-01-03	Purchase	986	59,616	9.0507	-8,924.00	3	N
2019-01-11	Purchase	500	60,116	9.04	-4,520.00	1	N
2019-01-14	Purchase	250	60,366	9.04	-2,260.00	1	N
2019-01-15	Purchase	500	60,866	9.14	-4,570.00	1	N
2019-01-17	Purchase	300	61,166	9.2	-2,760.00	1	N
2019-01-25	Purchase	300	61,466	9.28	-2,784.00	1	N
2019-01-28	Purchase	300	61,766	9.2	-2,760.00	1	N
2019-01-29	Purchase	400	62,166	9.1	-3,640.00	5	N
2019-01-30	Purchase	200	62,366	9.36	-1,872.00	1	N
2019-01-31	Purchase	250	62,616	9.38	-2,345.00	1	N
2019-02-01	Purchase	100	62,716	9.34	-934.00	1	N
2019-02-06	Sale	-500	62,216	8.94	4,470.00	1	N
2019-02-11	Sale	-500	61,716	9.5	4,750.00	1	N
2019-02-14	Purchase	730	62,446	9.163	-6,689.00	4	N
2019-02-15	Purchase	5	62,451	9.14	-45.70	1	N
2019-02-19	Purchase	735	63,186	9.3069	-6,840.60	8	N

Date	Sales/Purchases	Nº Shares	Shares position	Average price	Cash	Nº operations	Block
2019-02-19	Sale	-702	62,484	9.557	6,709.00	4	N
2019-02-20	Purchase	500	62,984	9.5	-4,750.00	1	N
2019-02-22	Purchase	1000	63,984	9.09	-9,090.00	2	N
2019-02-22	Sale	-500	63,484	9.1	4,550.00	1	N
2019-02-25	Purchase	1500	64,984	9.12	-13,680.00	3	N
2019-02-25	Sale	-353	64,631	9.14	3,226.42	1	N
2019-02-26	Sale	-500	64,131	9.46	4,730.00	1	N
2019-02-27	Purchase	120	64,251	9.5	-1,140.00	1	N
2019-02-27	Sale	-1300	62,951	9.5462	12,410.00	3	N
2019-03-01	Purchase	200	63,151	9.16	-1,832.00	1	N
2019-03-01	Sale	-500	62,651	9.6	4,800.00	3	N
2019-03-05	Sale	-1093	61,558	9.5815	10,472.58	4	N
2019-03-07	Sale	-300	61,258	9.4	2,820.00	1	N
2019-03-14	Sale	-676	60,582	9.4	6,354.40	3	N
2019-03-15	Sale	-1.300	59,282	9.6138	12,498.00	3	N
2019-03-19	Sale	-300	58,982	9.68	2,904.00	1	N
2019-03-20	Sale	-665	58,317	9.778	6,502.40	2	N
2019-03-21	Sale	-726	57,591	9.8	7,114.80	2	N
2019-03-22	Sale	-500	57,091	9.9	4,950.00	1	N
2019-03-26	Sale	-1100	55,991	9.92	10,912.00	3	N
2019-03-29	Sale	-1000	54,991	9.92	9,920.00	2	N

Madrid, April 5, 2019

D. Luis Alfonso López de Herrera-Oria
CEO